The LCPC agrees to reimburse the SUB-GRANTEE and the SUB-GRANTEE agrees to 

accept, as compensation for the performance of all services, expenses and materials 
encompassed under this Agreement, as described in Attachments A and B a maximum sum 
not to exceed Forty-Three Thousand dollars ($43,000). All costs necessary to carry out the 
activities described in Attachments A and B, are to be determined by actual cost records 
kept by the SUB-GRANTEE and any sub-contractors of the SUB-GRANTEE in accordance with 
the provisions of this Agreement, the cost principles established by 49 CFR 18.22 and 48 CFR